APS Annual Walk for Life!

Romans 6:4 We were buried therefore with him by baptism into death, in order that, just as Christ was raised from the dead by the glory of the Father, **we too might walk in newness of life.**

The APS *Walk for Life* will take place at the Robinson House: 715 E Buchtel Ave, Akron, OH on May 18th, 2024. Check-In begins at 9:30 a.m. Walk begins at 10 a.m.

1. Register & Set Your Goal!

- Click on SET UP YOUR FUNDRAISING PAGE at <u>https://akronpregnancyservices.com/walk-for-life-2024/</u>
- Create your FundEasy page, set your fundraising goal and personalize your page.

-OR-

• Print the **Pledge Form** and collect sponsorships the tried-and-true way: write names, addresses, etc. of sponsors and collect cash or checks (payable to Akron Pregnancy Services).

2. Get Sponsors

- Contact your friends, family, co-workers, and neighbors to support you in raising funds for APS and our Eva Women's Clinic (Akron). All funds raised will go to supplying essential services to those who come for pregnancy and parenting help — and the need is growing as APS serves more families.
- Share your FundEasy page on social media or send an email to encourage sponsors to give be sure to include your FundEasy link in your email. Your sponsors follow the link to pay instantly & securely on-line.

-OR-

• Contact your sponsors in person, by phone or e-mail and fill out the Pledge Form with complete information.

3. Collect Donations

• The easiest way to collect donations is to have your sponsors pay instantly on your FundEasy page.

-OR-

- Collect checks or cash and turn them in with your Pledge Form at the *Walk for Life* on May 18th or mail checks to: APS, 715 E Buchtel Ave, Akron, OH 44305.
- Cash & checks are preferred, however, any pledge over \$20 may be billed to the donor. Secure donations can also be made at www.akronpregnancyservices.com/ by clicking on the green DONATE button.

4. Walk with us on May 18th!

- We will gather at The Robinson House for a time of worship then set out on our walk continuing in prayer and fellowship. Check-In begins at 9:30 a.m. Worship begins at 10 a.m. followed by our Walk.
- If you cannot walk with us on May 18th, you can still take part by signing up for FundEasy, getting sponsors and mailing in your sponsorships anytime between now and May 31st! (See steps 1, 2, and 3, above).

5. Win a Prize!

- Walkers with \$200 or more in sponsorships will receive the 2024 *Walk for Life* t-shirt on the day of the walk.
- Sponsorships of \$500-\$1,000 Walkers will receive a \$50 gift card and *Walk for Life* t-shirt.
- Sponsorships over \$1,000 Walkers receive a \$100 gift card and Walk for Life t-shirt.